### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5480737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN H. JOSEPH	04/11/2019
MINH BUI	03/26/2019
ROD PETERSON	03/26/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOMED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	16311 VENTURA BLVD. #745
City:	ENCINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91346-4324

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16268472

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6306499688

Email: tlojfr@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN F. ROLLINS

Address Line 1: 210 N ELLIS AVENUE

Address Line 4: WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60187

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INNOME.00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN F. ROLLINS
SIGNATURE:	/John F. Rollins/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=16268472INNOME0000720190411DecAssignmentJHJSigned#page1.tif source=16268472INNOME0000720190411DecAssignmentJHJSigned#page2.tif

source = 16268472INNOME0000720190411Dec Assignment Peterson Bui Signed #page 1.tiful per source = 16268472INNOME0000720190411Dec Assignment Peterson Bui Signed #page 1.tiful per source = 16268472INNOME0000720190411Dec Assignment Peterson Bui Signed #page 1.tiful per source = 16268472INNOME0000720190411Dec Assignment Peterson Bui Signed #page 1.tiful per source = 16268472INNOME00000720190411Dec Assignment Peterson Bui Signed #page 1.tiful per source = 16268472INNOME00000720190411Dec Assignment Peterson Bui Signed #page 1.tiful per source = 16268472INNOME00000720190411Dec Assignment Peterson Bui Signed #page 1.tiful per source = 16268472INNOME00000720190411Dec Assignment Peterson Bui Signed #page 1.tiful peters

source = 16268472INNOME0000720190411Dec Assignment Peterson Bui Signed #page 2.tifully a signe

PATENT REEL: 048922 FRAME: 0160

505433937

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

United States Patent Application Serial No.: 16/268,472

Filing Date: February 5, 2019

Title: PRECE

PRECISION LOW-DOSE, LOW-WASTE SYRINGES AND ERGONOMIC

ATTACHMENTS THEREFOR

Inventors:

John H. Joseph of Westlake Village, California

Minh Bui of Stanton, California

Rod Peterson of Ladera Ranch, California

### **DECLARATION**

As an above-named inventor of an invention claimed in the above-referenced patent application ("Application"), I hereby declare that:

The Application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability of the claims of the Application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I am an inventor of certain inventions and improvements described in the Application; and

WHEREAS, **InnoMed Technologies**, **Inc.** a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 16311 Ventura Blvd. #745, Encino, California (ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire, and is entitled to the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application, including any and all inventions described therein, and improvements thereto, and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries throughout the world, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications, counterpart applications, invention registrations or equivalents thereto, reissues, extensions, renewals and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof, including the right to claim priority under all treaties and regulations, including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and other agreements and treaties of like purpose, claiming approximately the same subject matter of The Patent Application (the aforementioned rights, interests, inventions, applications and other property are collectively referred to herein as "Assigned Rights and Property"):

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048922 FRAME: 0161 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer, to the above-named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Rights and Property.

And I covenant and warrant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses or other rights whatsoever in the interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I further covenant and agree that I will, without undue delay, execute, without further consideration, all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to The Assigned Rights and Property and I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting The Assigned Rights and Property, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit The Assigned Rights and Property, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And I authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in my name or their own, as appropriate, application for patents in any and all countries of the world, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all patents for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such patents may be granted.

JOHNH, JOSEPH City/State of Residence: Westlake Village, CA Malling Address: 9400 Brighton Way, Beverly	Date: <u>////////////////////////////////////</u>
MINH BUI City/State of Residence: Stanton, CA Mailing Address: 3002 Dow Ave., Suite 124, T	Date:
ROD PETERSON City/State of Residence: Ladera Ranch, CA Mailing Address: 3002 Dow Ave., Suite 124, T	Date:ustin, CA 92780

Page 2 of 2

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

United States Patent Application Serial No.: 16/268,472

Filing Date: February 5, 2019

Title: PRECISION LOW-DOSE, LOW-WASTE SYRINGES AND ERGONOMIC

ATTACHMENTS THEREFOR

Inventors: John H. Joseph of Westlake Village, California

Minh Bui of Stanton, California

Rod Peterson of Ladera Ranch, California

### **DECLARATION**

As an above-named inventor of an invention claimed in the above-referenced patent application ("Application"), I hereby declare that:

The Application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability of the claims of the Application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I am an inventor of certain inventions and improvements described in the Application; and

WHEREAS, InnoMed Technologies, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 16311 Ventura Blvd. #745, Encino, California (ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire, and is entitled to the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application, including any and all inventions described therein, and improvements thereto, and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries throughout the world, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications, counterpart applications, invention registrations or equivalents thereto, reissues, extensions, renewals and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof, including the right to claim priority under all treaties and regulations, including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and other agreements and treaties of like purpose, claiming approximately the same subject matter of The Patent Application (the aforementioned rights, interests, inventions, applications and other property are collectively referred to herein as "Assigned Rights and Property");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer, to the above-named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Rights and Property.

And I covenant and warrant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses or other rights whatsoever in the interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I further covenant and agree that I will, without undue delay, execute, without further consideration, all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to The Assigned Rights and Property and I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting The Assigned Rights and Property, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit The Assigned Rights and Property, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES:

And I authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in my name or their own, as appropriate, application for patents in any and all countries of the world, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all patents for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such patents may be granted.

	Date:
JOHN H. JOSEPH	
City/State of Residence: Westlake Village, CA	4
Mailing Address: 9400 Brighton Way, Beverly	Hills, CA 90210
Manalac	03/26/2019
Muh	
	Date:
MINH BUI	
City/State of Residence: Stanton, CA	
City/State of Residence: Stanton, CA Mailing Address: 3002 Dow Ave., Suite 124,	Tustin, CA 92780
City/State of Residence: Stanton, CA Mailing Address: 3002 Dow Ave., Suite 124,	Tustin, CA 92780
	Tustin, CA 92780
	Tustin, CA 92780 3/26/2019

Page 2 of 2